Rev Date:  5/8/2023 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ZV / ZVY Series
Low Voltage SMD Varistors
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Description:

Rev Date:  5/8/2023 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ZV / ZVY Series
Low Voltage SMD Varistors
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Contact Stackpole for larger reel inquiries.
Standard Packaging Options / Quantities
Device Ratings and Dimensions
VN IC WMAX IMAX CTYP LTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (@ 1 kHz) (100 mA/nSec)
(volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (amps) (joules) (watts) (amps) (pF) (nH) (mm)
ZV11K0603...300 11 14 18 33 1 0.2 0.003 30 210 1 1.60 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95
ZV11K0805...121 11 14 18 33 1 0.3 0.005 120 400 1.5 2.00 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 0.80
ZV11K1206...201 11 14 18 33 1 0.6 0.008 200 1300 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 0.85
ZV11K1210...401 11 14 18 33 3 1.3 0.01 400 2600 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 0.85
ZV11K1812...801 11 14 18 33 5 2 0.015 800 5100 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.25
ZV11K2220...122 11 14 18 33 10 5.5 0.02 1200 12000 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.25
ZV14K0603...300 14 18 22 38 1 0.3 0.003 30 195 1 1.60 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95
ZV14K0805...121 14 18 22 38 1 0.4 0.005 120 355 1.5 2.00 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 0.80
ZV14K1206...201 14 18 22 38 1 0.6 0.008 200 950 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 0.85
ZV14K1210...401 14 18 22 38 3 1.6 0.01 400 2000 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 0.85
ZV14K1812...801 14 18 22 38 5 2.4 0.015 800 4200 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.25
ZV14K2220...122 14 18 22 38 10 6 0.02 1200 9400 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.25
ZV17K0603...300 17 22 27 44 1 0.3 0.003 30 185 1 1.60 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95
ZV17K0805...121 17 22 27 44 1 0.4 0.005 120 315 1.5 2.00 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 1.05
ZV17K1206...201 17 22 27 44 1 0.7 0.008 200 740 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25
ZV17K1210...401 17 22 27 44 3 1.8 0.01 400 1700 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.35
ZV17K1812...801 17 22 27 44 5 2.8 0.015 800 3500 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.25
ZV17K2220...122 17 22 27 44 10 7.5 0.02 1200 7700 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.25
tMAX
Part Number
(mm) (mm)
VRMS VDC VC PMAX L W

180mm
7"
Rev Date:  5/8/2023 3 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ZV / ZVY Series
Low Voltage SMD Varistors
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Device Ratings and Dimensions (cont.)
VN IC WMAX IMAX CTYP LTYP
(1 mA) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 uSec) (8/20 uSec) (@ 1 kHz) (100 mA/nSec)
(volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (amps) (joules) (watts) (amps) (pF) (nH) (mm)
ZV20K0603...300 20 26 33 54 1 0.3 0.003 30 175 1 1.60 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95
ZV20K0805...121 20 26 33 54 1 0.4 0.005 120 290 1.5 2.00 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 1.05
ZV20K1206...201 20 26 33 54 1 0.8 0.008 200 620 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25
ZV20K1210...401 20 26 33 54 3 2 0.01 400 1400 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.35
ZV20K1812...801 20 26 33 54 5 3 0.015 800 3000 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55
ZV20K2220...122 20 26 33 54 10 8 0.02 1200 6500 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45
ZV25K0603...300 25 31 39 65 1 0.1 0.003 30 165 1 1.60 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95
ZV25K0805...121 25 31 39 65 1 0.2 0.005 120 260 1.5 2.00 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 1.05
ZV25K1206...201 25 31 39 65 1 1 0.008 200 510 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25
ZV25K1210...401 25 31 39 65 3 1.8 0.01 400 1060 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.45
ZV25K1812...801 25 31 39 65 5 3.9 0.015 800 2300 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55
ZV25K2220...122 25 31 39 65 10 9.5 0.02 1200 5000 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45
ZV30K0603...300 30 38 47 77 1 0.1 0.003 30 160 1 1.60 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.10 0.95
ZV30K0805...121 30 38 47 77 1 0.2 0.005 120 230 1.5 2.00 ± 0.25 1.25 ± 0.20 1.05
ZV30K1206...201 30 38 47 77 1 1.2 0.008 200 450 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25
ZV30K1210...301 30 38 47 77 3 2.1 0.01 300 850 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.45
ZV30K1812...801 30 38 47 77 5 4.4 0.015 800 1800 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55
ZV30K2220...122 30 38 47 77 10 12.2 0.02 1200 4000 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45
ZV35K1206...121 35 45 56 90 1 0.6 0.008 120 400 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25
ZV35K1210...251 35 45 56 90 3 2.2 0.01 250 670 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.45
ZV35K1812...601 35 45 56 90 5 4.2 0.015 600 1340 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55
ZV35K2220...102 35 45 56 90 10 7.6 0.02 1000 3000 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45
ZV40K1206...121 40 56 68 110 1 0.8 0.008 120 370 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25
ZV40K1210...251 40 56 68 110 3 2.4 0.01 250 570 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.45
ZV40K1812...601 40 56 68 110 5 4.8 0.015 600 1000 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.55
ZV40K2220...102 40 56 68 110 10 9.2 0.02 1000 2200 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.45
ZV50K1206...121 50 65 82 135 1 0.8 0.008 120 340 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.65
ZV50K1210...251 50 65 82 135 3 1.7 0.01 250 470 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.75
ZV50K1812...401 50 65 82 135 5 4.8 0.015 400 710 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.85
ZV50K2220...801 50 65 82 135 10 5.8 0.02 800 1500 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.85
ZV60K1206...121 60 85 100 165 1 0.9 0.008 120 330 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.65
ZV60K1210...251 60 85 100 165 3 2.2 0.01 250 390 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.75
ZV60K1812...401 60 85 100 165 5 5.8 0.015 400 580 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.85
ZV60K2220...801 60 85 100 165 10 6.2 0.02 800 1000 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.85
ZV75K1206...121 75 100 120 200 1 0.9 0.008 120 240 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 1.60 ± 0.20 1.70
ZV75K1210...251 75 100 120 200 3 2.2 0.01 250 330 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.80
ZV75K1812...401 75 100 120 200 5 5.8 0.015 400 440 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.90
ZV75K2220...801 75 100 120 200 10 6.2 0.02 800 700 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.90
ZV95K1210...201 95 125 150 250 3 2.6 0.01 200 240 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.80
ZV95K1812...301 95 125 150 250 5 5.2 0.015 300 340 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.90
ZV95K2220...501 95 125 150 250 10 7.4 0.02 500 600 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.90
ZV115K1210...201 115 150 180 300 3 2.6 0.01 200 200 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.80
ZV115K1812...301 115 150 180 300 5 5.2 0.015 300 310 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.90
ZV115K2220...501 115 150 180 300 10 7.4 0.02 500 560 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.90
ZV130K1210...201 130 170 205 340 3 2.6 0.01 200 150 1.8 3.20 ± 0.30 2.50 ± 0.25 1.80
ZV130K1812...301 130 170 205 340 5 5.2 0.015 300 240 2.5 4.70 ± 0.40 3.20 ± 0.30 1.90
ZV130K2220...501 130 170 205 340 10 7.4 0.02 500 500 3 5.70 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.40 1.90
Part Number
VRMS VDC VC PMAX L W tMAX
(mm) (mm)